

AMENDMENT

#1 Adopted

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE CLAMAN

TO: CSHB 290(JUD), Draft Version "K"

Page 3, lines 9 - 12:

Delete all material and insert:

"(1) not to arrest the person; or

(2) to deliver the person to a crisis stabilization center or an
evaluation facility as provided in AS 12.25.031(b)."

Page 3, following line 12:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* Sec. 3. AS 18.65.530 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:

"(g) A peace officer who delivers a person to a crisis stabilization center or
evaluation facility under (c) of this section shall provide the peace officer's contact
information to the crisis stabilization center or evaluation facility and, if the peace
officer is notified under AS 12.25.031(d) of a planned release of the person, the peace
officer shall make reasonable efforts to inform the victim of a crime under (a)(1) and
(2) of this section of the planned release."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 5, line 10:

Delete "sec. 5"

Insert "sec. 6"

Page 5, line 12:

- 1 Delete "sec. 5"
- 2 Insert "sec. 6"

AMENDMENT

2 Adopted

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE CLAMAN

TO: CSHB 290(JUD), Draft Version "K"

1 Page 2, line 1, following "center":

2 Insert "or an evaluation facility"

3

4 Page 2, line 9:

5 Delete "provider"

6 Insert "crisis stabilization center or evaluation facility"